

## SCHEDULES

### SCHEDULE 3

Amendments to Title 3: Special provisions concerning the various categories of benefits

### PART 5

Amendments to Chapter 5: Old-age and survivors' pensions

**19.** In Article 51(1)—

(a) in paragraph 1—

- (i) for “a Member State” substitute “the United Kingdom”;
- (ii) for “of that Member State” substitute “in the United Kingdom”;
- (iii) for “other Member States” substitute “Member States”;

(b) in paragraph 2—

- (i) for “another Member State” substitute “the United Kingdom”;
- (ii) for “latter Member State” substitute “United Kingdom”;

(c) in paragraph 3—

- (i) for “a Member State” substitute “the United Kingdom”;
- (ii) for “that Member State” substitute “the United Kingdom”;
- (iii) for “another Member State” in both places it occurs substitute “a Member State”.

---

(1) Paragraph 3 of Article 51 was substituted by Regulation No 988/2009.